Date:	May	19	, 19	83
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

County

6507

Permit

1) Date:_____
2) Operator's Well No.____
Well 1 2) TWO

47

State

3) API Well No.

DRILLING CONTRACTOR:			THE THE PARTY OF T		
ene	Stalnaker,	Inc.	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION		
head	Lura standolffw . V	live of houself	TROPIC STORY ASSOCIATION OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		

2 <u>20 West M</u> Glenville,			aestousa A	es agradinan	al in application	AND GAS DIVISI T APPLICATION		AA) word and a
The same and the same of	STATE AND LESS.	METHOR		bas ass ban	usa lis appeni '	'keil' tritovije	as bancan jahini sa	
4) WELL TYP								as (ii).
5) LOCATION	N: Eleva	tion:	1105	on account	Watershed:	Sugar Ru	Deep In House also in House	v Vallade \ (H)
	Distri	ict: Ur	nion	ME WILLY - 1993	County:	Ritchie	Quadrangle:	Pullman 7.5
	ERATOR_L	rior	011 (Company	noi e ni boleid	1) DESIGNATE	DAGENT Ferr	cell Prior
Address	P.	o. Bo)X 148	7.7 77-	26101	Address	P. O. Box	
7) OIL & GAS		KELSI	ourg,	W. Va.	26101		Parkersbur	g, W. Va. 2
		Berna	ard s	Fredia	Diahardal	2) COAL OPER	ATORN/	'A
Address	I	Jarris	ville.	W. Va.	——	Address	TOR	9 30 01
					and the second	201123 21 2001 000	Andrew contract	TO DAMEST
Acreage		209		S. Williams	1	3) COAL OWNE	R(S) WITH DECLAR	ATION ON RECORD
8) SURFACE	OWNER_E	Bernar	d & F	redia R	ichards	Name and	N/A	or mountd 19
Address	Har	risvi	le, W.	Va.		Address		
		1000000			The second second second			tonoriqe (k
Acreage	209						N/A	417 See Rev 7
9) FIELD SAL	E (IF MAD	E) TO: Inknow	no Usions	dineranip as	partamento, pa	Address	V PR ZUNGER 1 OLE II	12) 1600 Epp
Address		TIXIOW	/11			Sed Bento 24	min law a state	טר נוסעג ער
10) OIL & GAS	INSPECTO	D TO DE	NOTIFIE	D	<u> </u>		E WITH DECLARAT	ION ON RECORD:
					Hens Q-VI mio	Name	N/A	
Address	P.	O. Bo	x 66			Address	1116	The state of the s
radi ess	Smit	hvill	e, W.	Va.	A SULTO			***** 1000
15) PROPOSED	WORK:	Drill	v /	Drill deeper	/ Redril	l / Fra	cture or stimulate	-MAY 2 5 1983
		Plug off	old form	ation	/ Perforate i	new formation	cture or stimulate	Singleman (a)
		Other ph	vsical chan	ge in well (spe	cify)			OIL & GAS DIVISI
16) GEOLOGIC	CAL TARGE	T FORMA	TION, _	Alexa	nder		DE	DT DE MI
17) Estimat	ed depth of c	completed	well,	5200	feet	SAGRETS DRIVE	STEW DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON	THE BUTTON
18) Approx	imate water	strata dept	hs: Fresh	, _ 60		salt,	feet.	clevation
19) Approx	imate coal se	am depths		None	Is coa	l being mined in the	area? Yes	No v
							casing program an	
						18 180 25 S0 25	OR I COL CADI	(20) Pappeed
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	off atnos	SPE	CIFICATION Weight	IS I	FOOTAG	E INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS	PACKERS
	Size	Grade	per ft.	New Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	21) Ende 22+
Conductor	18 7 307	1919710	Charles of		4	ACHO BERSEN	Altraided back to	Kinds
Fresh water	A LECT STREET	0.718 E .IR	Margara -	907 00000	NOTES AN ARROAD	MSU JULIANNO SILO	10 notiquescab asin	AGE
Coal				- Barrier Market	TOTAL OF THE SECTION	na er managn	r de ne nguermann	Sizes
Intermediate Production	N 382 02 32	ula sali a	olow ve	F-12 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	en al distre descri	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Pinantouro	07-11
Tubing	0 5/				der at the state and the	PROBLET TOTAL	A PERU BILL AUDO.	Depths set
Liners	8 5/	108	D110:1 10	96.891 0.52/8	1255	1255	To surface	e Tleat
Casing	45					1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	A TAXABLE AND LANGUAGES	Perforations:
Casing	43					5200	545 sks	Top Botton
utad seumetri	11110 111	coldon	ग्रजी रिवाह	ions wort	anti esti yotga	answid monace	S SEEDING AUTOR	DEMINSON FOR
22) ROYALTY F	rovide one o ed is the lease equirement of PROVISION	f the follose or lease f Code 22-	or other 4-1-(c) (1)	continuing con through (4). (tract or contracts See reverse side fo	by which I hold the r specifics.)	e right to extract oil or	gas. Q-VI
produced or in If the answer above 23) Required Copies of this named coal of Mines at Cha	marketed? ve is No, not object (See reverse Permit Apperator, coaurleston, Western Western Permit Not object (See Permit Apperator, coaurleston, Western Permit Not object (See Permit Not object (Se	Yes thing additerse side.) plication and owner(s) st Virginia	nd the enc	eded. If the and lessee on or be	swer is Yes, you n reclamation plan h	nay use Affidavit F	y related to the volum Form IV-60.	ng for flat well royalty of e of oil or gas so extra e
Notary:	15		Service (CSR)	Consultate Reds	and har see	Signed: Te	well 7	Buor
My Commissio				er amage a	IN 17 1707 1-27	Its:	notes of the same	I stat onw
Ve Western	p., 55					113:	7 C 376 C 10 as	95 10 6 (28fs
				0	FFICE USE O	NLY	1180	
	47 001	5-6507		D	RILLING PER	RMIT		
Permit number _	4/-08	0-6507					June	7 08/18/2023
quirements subject	rior to the c	itions con onstruction	tained here of roads,	in and on the locations and p	reverse hereof. No oits for any permitte	tification must be g	given to the District Oi	e with the pertinent leg l and Gas Inspector. his contractor shall notice
Permit expires	Februar	ry 7,	1984		unless dri	lling is commenced	prior to that date and n	rosecuted with due dilig
Bond:	Agent:	VP	lat:	Casing	Fee			With due dilly
1 KB	//	1	SI	14	8321		ministrator OSS	011 1 0
1///	/	// //	4/1	14/-	11001	Adi	ministrator, Office of	on and das

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Line Item Explanation

- 1) Date of Application
- 2) Your well name and number
- 3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
- 4A) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil.
- 4B) "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
 - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
 - 5) Where well is located
 - 6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office
 - 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
 - 8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
 - 9) Optional
- 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
- 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
 - Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
 - 16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
- 17) Self explanatory
- 18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in elevation
 - 19) All coal seam depths
 - 20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
 - 21) Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
 - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
 - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
 - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
 - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
 - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

19

- Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
- The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator amined this proposed well location. If added to the mine map. The undersign operator has complied with all applications.	ed has no objection	to the work prop	area of the well	e at this location, pr	ocation has been rovided, the well
na control of specific assessment with discullingual	drilling is commenced pr	unless unless		Helio Tradition	Permit explice

By

Its

Prior oil well drilling co.

MAILING ADDRESS
P. O. BOX 1486
PARKERSBURG, W. VA. 26101

OFFICE ADDRESS

4818 ROSEMAR ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26101

TELEPHONE 304 · 485-7418

May 23, 1983

Bernard & Fredia Richards Well No. 2

Code 22-4-11 (c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:

(1) A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;

Union District, Ritchie County, West Virginia Elevation 1105 Watershed Sugar Run

Bounded on the North by lands of Virgil Zinn Bounded on the East by lands of Kenneth Godfrey & Edward Deem Bounded on the South by lands of Chapman Heirs & Bernard Richards Bounded on the West by lands of Zinn Heirs

(2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;

Bernard Richards and Fredia L. Richards as Lessor to P.D. Farr II as Lessee and subquently assigned to Prior Oil Company

- (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;

 Recorded in Book 121 at page 261
- (4) A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Bernard Richards and Fredia L Richards Hays and Company P. O. Box 590 Spencer, West Virginia 25276, will act as disbursing agent



(PEJ H-8) LEGEND ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. WELL SITE & ACCESS ROAD OUADRANGE PULLMAN a first Existing fence -Wet spot Building ... Planned fence -- O-A Drain pipe Open ditch -Waterway C = = = LENGTH OF ACCESS ROAD 1000'. Comments: 08/18/2023 2. BRUSH TO BE CUT AND PILED AT SITE. TREES TO BE CUT AND STACKED AT SITE. LOCATION LOCATED ON RIDGE.

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



DATE & MAY, 1983 WELL NO. #2

State of Mest Wirginia

API NO. 47 - 085

Bepartment of Mines

Gil and Gas Division Construction & Reclamation Plan

ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 1486		RESS POST OFFICE BOX 1486	Ξ
PARKERSBURG, W.VA. 26101	_	PARKERSBURG W.VA. 26101	
Telephone (304) 485-7418		Telephone (304) 485-7418	_
LANDOWNER BERNARD & FREDIA RICHARDS		SOIL CONS. DISTRICTLITTLE KANAWHA	
Revegetation to be carried out by PRIC	OR OIL CO	OM PANY (Agent	=)
This plan has been reviewed by 2/1	11/0 1	Kanawha SCD. All corrections	
and additions become a part of this plans		5-19-83	
	Jan	(Date) rett Newton (SCD Agent)	
ACCESS ROAD		LOCATION	
Structure CROSS DRAIN	(A)	Structure DIVERSION DITCH	(1)
Spacing 45' To 400' (AS NEEDED)		Material Soll	
Page Ref. Manual 2:1		Page Ref. Manual 2:12	
Structure RIP-RAP (STONE !/HAY BALES)	(B)	Structure RIP-RAD	(2
Spacing SAME AS CROSS DRAIN		Material STONE ! HAY BALES	
Page Pef. Manual 2:9		Page Ref. Manual 2:9	
Structure DRAINAGE DITCH	(C)	Structure	13
Spacing		Material Material	
Page Ref. Manual 2:12		Page Ref. Manual MAY 25 1983	
All structures should be inspected a commercial timber is to be cut and state out and removed from the site before a RE	acked and	begins. DEPT. OF MINES	
Treatment Area I		Treatment Area II	
Lime Tons/acre		Lime Tons/ac	re
or correct to pH 6.5		or correct to pH 6.5	
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)		Fertilizer 500 lbs/acr (10-20-20 or equivalent)	е
Mulch HAY or STRAW 2 Tons/acre		Mulch HAY OR STRAW 2 Tons/ac	re
Seed* ORCHARD GRASS 12 lbs/acre	1	Seed* orchard GRASS 12 lbs/acr	e
LADINO CLOVER (3 lbs/acre		LADING CLOVER 3 lbs/acr	e
TIMOTHY 6 lbs/acre		TIMOTHY 6 lbs/acr BIRDSFOOT TREFOIL 10 lbs/acr	e
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	trefoil	and clovers with the proper bacterium. 08/18/2023	LE
3777 TA	PLAN PRE	PARED BY WILLIAM R. MOSSOR, L.L.S.	
NOTES: Please request landowners' cooperation to protect new		ADDRESS 106 NORTH SPRING STREET	
seedling for one growing season. Attach separate sheets as		HARRISVILLE, W.VA. 26362	
necessary for comments.	PHO	ONE NO. (304) 643-4572	

PHONE NO. (304) 643-4572

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made this 19th day of May, 1983, by and between P. D. FARR II, Party of the First Part, Assignor, and PRIOR OIL COMPANY, Party of the Second Part, Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, this day paid, to the party of the first part, by the party of the second part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said party of the first part does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the said party of the second part, all of their right, title, and interest, in and to the certain lease for oil and gas purposes, said lease situated in Union District, Ritchie County, West Virginia, and more particularly described as follows:

That certain lease for oil and gas purposes, dated 8th day of May, 1976, executed by Bernard Richards and Fredia L. Richards to P. D. Farr II and subquently assigned to Prior Oil Company, said lease being of record in the Clerk of Court of Ritchie County, West Virginia in Deed Book 121 at page 261, said lease containing two hundred and fourteen (214) acres, more or less.

Bounded on the North by lands of Virgil Zinn;
Bounded on the East by lands of Kenneth Godfrey & Edward Deem
Bounded on the South by lands of Chapman Heirs, & Bernard
Richards
Bounded on the West by lands of Zinn Heris;

This assignment is made subject to all the royalties, terms, provisions, and conditions set out and being a part of the original oil and gas lease and intervening assignments.

WITNESS the following signature and seal.

P. D. Farr II

08/18/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF WOOD, TO-WIT:
I, Melodie Rector , a Notary Public, in and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that P. D.
Farr II , whose name is signed to the foregoing writing,
bearing date the 19th day of May, 1983, has this day acknowledged
the same before me in my said County.
Given under my hand and seal this 19th day of May, 1983.
Mulodie Rector Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
2-17-1993
This instrument prepared by:
C. J. Sims

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT



Permit No	085–6507	County Ritchie	Union MINE
Company F	errell Prior	Farm Bernard & F	redia Richards
Inspector	SAMUEL N. HERSMAN	Well No. 2	
Date A	ugust 26, 1983		
RULE	DESCRIPTION	- 1	IN COMPLIANCE Yes No
23.06	Notification Prior to starting V	Jork	
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to prev		
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling		
16.01	Required Permits at wellsite		
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing	0	
15.02	Adequate Coal Casing	w.	
15.01	Adequate Production Casing	gon rel	
15.04	Adequate Cement Strength	90/	
23.02	Maintained Access Roads		
25.01	Necessary Equipment to prevent W	aste	
23.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site		
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits		
23.05	No surface or underground Pollut	ion	
7.03	Identification Markings		
COMMENTS:	CANCEL ON EXPIRATION		
	•		

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in compliance with all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Oil and Gas Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED Samuel M. Hersman 08/18/2023 DATE: 10-9-84



State of West Birginia Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305 November 28, 1984

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

 $\mathbf{X}\mathbf{X}\mathbf{X}$

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

Prior Oil Company P.O. Box 1486 Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101 Attn: Ferrell L. Prior

	In Re: P	ERMIT NO:	
	FA	RM: Bernard & Fredi	la Richards
r	WE	LL NO:	
	DI	STRICT: Union	
	CO.	UNTY: Ritchie	
	IS	SUED: 6-7-83	•
Gentlemen:			
The FINAL INSPEC	TION REPORT for the above capse column checked below applies	tioned well has been rs:	eceived in
The well designa Blanket Bond. (ted by the above permit number PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILL	r has been released un ED)	ıder y our
designated by th	e enclosed cancelled single be above permit number to the ar behalf, in order that they not	surety company who exe	ecuted
Your well record	was received and reclamation Chapter 22, Article 4, Section	requirements approved a 2, the above caption	l. In ned well

085-6507

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas - Dept. Mines

